## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for transfer of water DOCKET NO. 100377-WU facilities to Marion County, and amendment of Certificate No. 363-W, by Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc.

## AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On November 15, 2010, we issued Order No. PSC-10-0679-FOF-WU acknowledging transfer of Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc.'s Lake View Hills System to Marion County. A scrivener's error on page one of the Order erroneously states that the name of the utility is Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc., not Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc. The purpose of this Order is to correct the error.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that title of Order No. PSC-10-0679-FOF-WU is hereby amended to reflect that the name of the utility is Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-10-0679-FOF-WU is hereby affirmed in all other respects.

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-10-0679-FOF-WU is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 16th day of November, 2010.

ANN COLE Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

9441 NOV 16 2

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

CMK